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COURT OF APPEALS OF GEORGIA
DOCUMENT RETURN NOTICE FOR APPLICATIONS

\ October 8, 2015

To:  Mr. Hernéan Elias Moran, GDC1001533330, Calhoun State Prison, 27823 Main Street, Morgan, Georgia
39866

Docket Number: Style: Moran Vasquez Hernan Elias v. The State

Your document(s) is (are) being returned for the following reason(s).

1. O Your Application was not accompanied by the statutory filing fee, $300.00 civil; $80.00 criminal, or a sufficient
pauper's affidavit. OCGA§5-6-4 and Rule 5 Please be advised that your pauper’s affidavit should be notarized
by a notary public.

2. [E/ Portions of the record included were not tabbed and indexed. Rules 30 (e) and 31 (c).

3. A stamped “filed” copy of the trial court's order (dated September 28, 2015) to be appealed was not
attached to your Application. Rules 30 (b) and 31 (¢)

4. 0 A stamped “filed” copy of the Certificate of Immediate Review was not attached to your Interlocutory
Application. Rule 30(b)

5.0 Your document(s) was (were) not signed by counsel (No signatures with expressed permission are permitted).
Rule 1 (a)

6. O There were an insufficient number of copies of your document. Rule 6

7. No Certificate of Service accompanied your document(s). Rule 6 You should provide a copy of your filing

to the District Attorney and include his/her name and address on your Certificate of Service.

8.0 Your Certificate of Service did not include the complete name and /or mailing address of each opposing counsel
and pro se party. Rule 1(a) and 6

9.0 Your document exceeds page limits. Rules 24(f) , 30(e) and 31(c)
10. O Your request for court action must be submitted in motion form. Rule 41 (a)
1. 0 No extension of time for filing an interlocutory application will be granted . Rule 30 (g) . No extension of time

will be granted for filing a discretionary application unless the motion for extension is filed on or before the due
date of the discretionary application.

12. 0 The type font was smaller than 10 characters per inch; type was not double-spaced or/and type was on both sides
of the paper. Rules 1(c), 24(b), 37(a) and 41(b).

13. 0 Your motions were submitted in an improper form (joint, compound, or alternative motions in one document).
Rule 41 (b)

14. O Margins were too small or paper size was incorrect. Rules 1(c), 24(c), 30(e), 31(c) and 41(b).
15. 0O Your document was submitted for filing more than 30 days after the date of the order granting, denying or
dismissing the application or the order granting, denying or dismissing the Motion for Reconsideration. Rules

30(j) and 31(j).
16. O Other:

For Additional information, please go to the Court’s website at: www.gaappeals.us

Updated Form on December 11, 2012
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Docket Number: Style:
Your document(s) is (are) being returned for the following reason(s).

1.O Your Application was not accompanied by the statutory filing fee, $300.00 civil; $80.00 criminal, or a sufficient
pauper's affidavit. OCGA§5-6-4 and Rule 5 Please be advised that your pauper’s affidavit should be

notarized by a notary public.

2. 0 Portions of the record included were not tabbed and indexed. Rules 30 (e) and 31 (c).

3. g/ A stamped “filed” copy of the trial court's order to be appealed was not attached to your

Application. Rules 30 (b) and 31 (e) q/dy//\s’ or=lyz MULIN G

4.0 A stamped “filed” copy of the Certificate of Immediate Review was not attached to your Interlocutory
Application. Rule 30(b)

5.0 - Your document(s) was (were) not signed by counsel (No signatures with expressed permission are permitted).
Rule 1 (a) _ :

6. O There were an insufficient number of copies of your document. Rule 6

7. No Certificate of Service accompanied your document(s)'.v Rule 6 You should provide a copy of your filing to
the District Attorney and include his/her name and address on your Certificate of Service.

8.0 Your Certificate of Service did not include the complete name and /or mailing address of each opposing counsel

' and pro se party. Rule 1(a) and 6

9.0 Your document exceeds page limits. Rules 24(f) , 30(e) and 31(c)

10. O Your request for court action must be submitted in motion form. Rule 41 (a)

11. O No extension of time for filing an interlocutory application will be granted . Rule 30 (g) . No extension of time

will be granted for filing a discretionary application unless the motion for extension is filed on or before the due
date of the discretionary application. '

12. 0 The type font was smaller than 10 characters per inch; type was not double-spaced or/and type was on both sides
of the paper. Rules 1(c), 24(b), 37(a) and 41(b).

13. 0 Your motions were submitted in an improper form (joint, compound, or alternative motions in one document).
Rule 41 (b) :

14. 0 Margins were too small or paper size was incorrect. Rules 1(c), 24(c), 30(e), 31(c) and 41(b).

15.0 Your document(s) was (were) not securely bound at the top with staples or round head fasteners. Rutes 1),
30 (e) and 31 (c) '

16. O Your document was submitted for filing more than 30 days after the date of the order granting, denying or
dismissing the application or the order granting, denying or dismissing the Motion for Reconsideration. Rules
30(j) and 31(j). :

For Additional information, please go to the Court’s website at: www.gaappeals.us
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF Qu' ),‘/uﬁ/gﬁZ CEU/? ]Zy

STATE OF GEORGIA

,AZ%/Z/UA%) Ehns oz .

Petitioner

, Civil Action No. /4B - 4840 -2

/DDI53333 0

Inmate Number

Vs.

oY S ,
Respondent

{(Name of Institution where you are located)

, Habeas Corpus
- Warden

gg ¢ B4 L- 130 5102

| APPLICATION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS ‘

PART I: BACKGROUND INFORMATION ON YOUR CONVICTION

1. Name, county, and court which enter
rid AN

the judgement of conviction under attack:

‘WNE
Abrll, 2, 20/5

(Please Note: 0.CGA. §9-14-42(c) mandates that applications for writ of habeas corpus

2. Date of conviction:

must be filed within a certain time. Please see Instructions (7) for more information. )

3. Length of sentence(s): 30 /VE4 1 Z«S

Were you sentenced on more than one count of an indictment, or on more than one indictment, in the
same court and at the same time? O Yes

26
5. Name of offense(s). List all counts: */ZAF‘;"(KI l’}q (’J CAH NE

What was your plea? Please check one:
o Guilty
0 Guilty butmentallyill - - - - - . . ..
g Nolo Contendre
Not Guilty

If you entered a guilty plea to one count or ind 'ctment and anot gullty or nolo contendre plea to
another count or indictment, give details:

evidence
7. Kind of trial. Please check one:

\ﬂ] Jury

O Judge only
8. Did you testify at the trial? O Yes E’ﬁo

Administrative Office of the Courts (Revised 02-10-09) {1 Form HC-1



9. Did you appeal from the conviction? Eﬁ'é O No

10. If you did appeal, answer the following:

Narme of appellate court to which you appealed: A,ﬁp@ //i'ﬂgl QDU r'/' Q‘C &EZ)”QI‘-Q 57[4?%

Result of appeal:

Date of result:

11. Other than a direct appeal from the judgement for conviction and sentence, have you previously filed
any petitions, applications or motions with respect to this conviction in any state or federal court?

es O No
12. If your answer to 11 was “Yes,” give the following information (Note: If more than three petitions,

please use a separate sheet of paper and use the same format to list them.)

A. Name of court and case nuimber: SU.ﬂ"—ﬂ?LD/L 0(9014 J9) E @W’/U/UEI‘,L /4@ '4640 A
What kind of case or action was this? mem CDC‘/H’/UE -
All grounds raised (attach extra sheet of paper if necessary) : ~ [y D')[I\O/U fb PEW [f‘fqr[
wae denred. my M_/’D’iml Mlorney Made Hhe Mistaee 1o Mack
1ioneR cient Coonsel, when she Soprose D Miacx Hie sepfervce .
Did a judge hear the case? m’ﬁes O Ng Did witnesses testify? E’és [0 No
Name of Judge: M}"A K- Jrnér
rene Py FindMe Quilfy. with net Possession Not evidence

U

Date of Result: w g ! 26! 2015

B. As to any second petition, application or motion, give the same information.

Name of court and case number:

What kind of case or action was this?

All grounds raised (attach extra sheet of paper if necessary) :

Did a judge hear the case? 00 Yes [ No Did witnesses testify? 0O Yes ONo
Name of Judge:

Result:

Date of Result: - - - - : i

C. As to any third petition, application or motion, give the same information.

Name of court and case number:

What kind of case or action was this?

All grounds raised (attach extra sheet of paper if necessary):

Administrative Office of the Courts (Revised 02-10-09) 2 Form HC-1



Did a judge hear the case? O Yes 0O No Did witnesses testify? O Yes ONo
Name of Judge:

Result:

Date of Result:
D. Did you appeal to the Georgia Supreme Court of the Georgia Court of Appeals from the result

taken on any petition, application, or motion listed above?

First petition, application or motion: OYes &Ko
Second petition, application or motion: OYes ONo
Third petition, application or motion: OYes O No

E. Ifyou did not appeal from the denial of rehef on any petltlczlﬁpllcatlon or motion, gxp

briefly why you did not: f u)A’l'\'I' D 6p 16 S lE IZE’M&:G‘GS
OE 90(1@ SupiyE Court

F. If you Appealed to the highest state court having jurisdiction, did you file a petition for certioran
in the United States Supreme Court to review the denial of your petition by the Georgia Supreme

Court of the Georgia Court of Appeals? #Tes ONo
13. Do you have any petition or appeal now pending in any court, either state or federal, as to the

conviction under attack? 0O Yes 0
14 Give the name and address, if known, of each attorney who represented you in the following stages of

the judgement attacked herein:

At plehmmary hearing: Z- AW QQNQB LFW ; S
2¢z South Cuen <4, Soife (03, LAW, GA 30,
At arraignment and plea: LAW ReENCE LEU} (s

At trial: LA’\U TLIEUC,E ng “ S

At sentencing: LALU RJE '\) CE /—J‘EW l‘ q

“'On Appéal: __ HOU FD( N’E‘U “_rl A’, {AV\Q‘EIA %‘?-Owl\)l o
2024 /%eAven, 7ZUm 12d. Non Choss, G 3007

On appeal from any adverse ruling in a post-conviction proceeding:

15. Do you have any other sentence, either state or federal, to server after you complete the sentence

imposed by the conviction under attack? 0 Yes &Ko

Administrative Office of the Courts (Revised 02-10-09) [3) Form HC-1




If so, give the name and location of the court(s) which impose any other sentence:

State the date and length of any other sentence to be served:

Have you filed, or do you contemplate filing, any petition attacking the judgement(s) which imposed any

other sentence? 0 Yes ONo

Administrative Office of the Courts (Revised 02-10-09) 4]

Form HC-1




PART II: STATEMENT OF YOUR CLAIMS

State concisely every ground on which you now claim that you are being held unlawfully. Summarize
briefly the facts supporting each ground. If necessary, you may attach pages stating additional grounds and

facts supporting the same.

6rounND ONE: N %MIDEIL /la 70/4. '

Wi

ﬂLwo Mors Penspn In A Car wi

7 Aw/ f”QOIAJ diugs

And Any d

|w0£ on

n I

Sone dirpgg in A CAr

Fhefa. Dossession).

SUPPORTING FACTS. (Tell your story bri zeﬂEm;l:out citing cases or lavg): “# l’LP DO// (H ?:/ndgd
ehind Wi

£ N Vin

(8]

Md Docse <sion, md

Co-¢

And Plaintips Wene thmqed

>0 VeeAns, jn PRISOV.

Mh

L) no POSsEssien.

GROUND TWO: :I_’ﬁ;t: IZzzc,D{)nan‘)L T)dm: Debra k. ‘}W‘ne.rAnd

sterd

=dants WeEre SefFree
with fraeficking tmd Sentenced

{e)

Diche: d my Civi| Due Peoress R{9hts,
L{:\  my C‘EFEUdA’mLS‘ Feee And q| ved Me A Wno
SUPPORgméFACTg('me%ﬂy without citing cases or law): JL@Q?__}C_AA@ E
~H\:E A(Trrnau L wevee L (S MNeVen EXPlainE '
o the Juny [Hhal the Phnbioe Neven. had any Dhssesson,

the Doseessren OF Hhe

2nd Such Oossesg.o.v A

Hhe fin
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PART III: OTHER CLAIMS NOT PRESENTED TO A COURT BEFORE THIS

If any of the grounds listed in PART II were not previously presented in any other court, state or federal,
state briefly what grounds were not so presented, and give your reasons for not presenting them:

why e Coord ot Fore my duwo - &d%Mmg

heFone my tria| Process was ovepduo Key o fthe
CAse Hat Covld be leneEid in my pse . Hey
WERE 1n Same CAR, Sade SHoalion .

Wherefore, petitioner prays that the Court grant relief to which the petitioner may be entitled in this

proceeding. '
Hennan Elixs monde _19/2/2005

D.0POoX 249 Date
23823 Main SH Moroad G4 3984,

Signature and Address of Petitioner’s
Attomney (if any attorney)

)

1 delcare (or certify, verify, or state) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing statements made in this

Application for Writ of Habeas Corpus are true and correct.

Executed on / (9/ 5/ w / 5

Date

Signature o Petifioner

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

[ O_ day of DC{'OID(ZIL L,20.05.

Notary Public or Other Person Authorized to Administer Oaths

Please note that under O.C.G.A. §9-14-45 service of a petition of habeas corpus shall be
made upon the person having custody of the petitioner. If you being detained under the
custody of the Georgia Department of Corrections, an additional copy of the petition
must be served on the Attorney General of Georgia. If you are being detained under the
custody of some authority other than the Georgia Department of Corrections, an
additional copy of the petition must be served upon the district attorney of the county
in which the petition is filed. Service upon the Attorney General or the district attorney
my be had by mailing a copy of the petition and a proper certificate of service

Administrative Office of the Courts (Revised 02-10-09) [7) Form HC-1




REQUEST FORM TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS
HABEAS CORPUS
INSTRUCTIONS - READ CAREFULLY

(Note:  O.C.G.A. §9-10-14(a) requires the proper use of this form,
and failure to use this form as required will result in the
clerk of any court refusing to accept the action for filing.)

1. Any action filed by an inmate of a state or local penal or correctional institution
against the state or a local government or against any agency or officer of a state or local
government must be filed on the appropriate form or forms promulgated by the
Administrative Office of the Courts.

2. This application must be legibly handwritten or typewritten, and signed by the
petitioner. Any false statement of a material fact may serve as the basis for prosecution
for perjury. All questions must be answered concisely in the proper space on the form.

3. 0.C.G.A. §42-12-1 et seq. provides that an inmate’s institutional account shall be
frozen, and funds seized for court costs and fees. Additionally, the filing of previous
litigation shall result in a deduction from the account.

- 4. This affidavit of indigency must be accompanied by a certification from the institution
wherein the inmate is incarcerated that the financial statement correctly states the
amount of funds in any and all custodial accounts held with the institution.

5. Any Request Form to Proceed in Forma Pauperis which does not conform to these
instructions will be returned with a notation as to the deficiency.

6. In no event shall a prisoner file any action in forma pauperis in any court of this state.

if the prisoner has; on three or more prior occasions while he or she was incarceratedor - -

detained in any facility, filed any action in any court of this state that was subsequently
dismissed on the grounds that such action was frivolous or malicious, unless the
prisoner is under imminent danger of serious physical injury. O.C.G.A. §42-12-7.2.

7. These forms may be obtained at the Administrative Office of the Courts’ website
(http://www.georgiacourts.org/forms.html#inmate) or from the Administrative Office of the
Courts’ through the head of the institution in which the inmate is incarcerated.




IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
STATE OF GEORGIA

f

W £/ ,
Petitioner
10533330 . Civil Action No. {48 ~4S40 -2
Inmate Number
vs.
IOAJ //f/) /’118 // , Habeas Corpus
N ! , Warden
Respondent’

(Name of institution where you are now located)

REQUEST TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

: /
I, MMM;@_, depose and say that I am the plaintiff in the above
entitled case; that in support of my request to proceed without being required to prepay fees,
costs or give security thereof. I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay the costs of
said proceeding or to give security therefor; that I believe I am entitled to redress.

I further swear that the responses which I have made to questions and instructions below are true.

1. List any and all aliases by which you are known: | NONE

2. Are you presently empldyed? O Yes @Xo

If the answer is "Yes", state the amount of your salary or wages per month, and give the
name and address of your employer: '

If the answer is "No", state the date of last employment and the amount of the salary and
wages per month which you received:

3. Have you received within the past twelve months any money from any of the following

sources?

Business, profession or form of self-employment? [J Yes [EK\IO
Pensions, annuities or life insurance payments? ] Yes 3o
Rent payments, interest or dividends? O Yes B’ﬁ 0

Administrative Office of the Courts (Revised 02-10-09) mn HC-2




Gifts or inheritances? [J Yes W
Any other sources? Yes [0 No
If the answer to any of the above is "Yes", describe each source of money and state the
amount received from each source duag the past twelve months:

mmey 10y SoMe Food in MW
_Puspn_Srore. |

4. Do you own any cash, or do you have money in a checking or savings account? (Include
any funds in prison accounts) O Yes 0
If the answer is “Yes”, state the total value of the items owned:
5. Do you own any real estate, stocks, bonds, notes, automobiles, or other valuable property
(excluding ordinary household furnishings and clothing)? [ Yes J No
If the answer is "Yes", describe the property and state its approximate value:

6. List the persons who are dependent upon you for financial support, state your relationship

to those per(s;gs, and indi(c;te how you contribute toward their support:
PRoyicencls \bs®uez -moihen Altazmi&ﬂ._mmw—

“S0n,_Lis MORAN - Daughten?

N

I understand that a false statement or answer to any question in this affidavit will subject me to
penalties for perjury and that state law provides as follows:

a. A person to whom a lawful oath or affirmation has been administered commits the
offense of perjury when, in a judicial proceeding, he knowingly and willfully makes a
false statement material to the issue on point in question.

b. A person convicted of the offense of perjury shall be punished by a fine of not more than
$1,000 or by imprisonment for not less than one nor more than ten years, or both.

0.C.G.A. §16-10-70.
1" 40/3/'20/5’
, 14

Signature tifoder Date

Administrative Office of the Courts (Revised 02-10-09) (2] HC-2




Verification

’ { ' ’
I, uEﬂ,ﬂ AD é'n@s '\/{ DILAN |, do swear and affirm under penalty of law that the

statements contained in this affidavit are true. I further attest that this application for in forma
pauperis status is not presented to harass or to cause unnecessary delay or needless increase in

the costs of litigation.

I am the plaintiff in this action and know the content of the above Request to Proceed in Forma
Pauperis. I verify that the answers I have given are true of my own knowledge, except as to those
matters that are stated in it on my information and belief, and as to those matters I believe them
to be true. I have read the perjury statute set out abo
any false information on this form.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

day of , 20

Notary Public or Other Person Authorized to Administer Oaths

Please note that under O.C.G.A.§42-12-5 service of an affidavit in forma pauperis,
including all attachments, shall be made upon the court and all named defendants. Failure
by the prisoner to comply with this code section shall result in dismissal without prejudice
of the prisoner’s action.

Administrative Office of the Courts (Revised 02-10-09) 13) HC-2
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF bw, IUUE7'7L COUNTY

H

motion to set a new bond in said case, and for same states and shows:

1. That said defendant was scheduled to be and appear in said court, and that he/she was
" inadvertently advised or informed that his/her case had been settled, and that he/she
failed to be and appear in court at the set time through no fault of his/her own.
2. Defendant has been arrested on bench warrant as issued in said matter, and now states
that he/she can and will make a new bond in a reasonable sum if allowed to do so.
3. Defendant has appeared before this court this day, and explained the foregoing to the
court.
4. The defendant will be and appear at court as ordered and directed to do S0, and he/she
- is ready for trial.
WHEREFORE, the defendant prays that he/she be allowed to make a new bond in a reasonable
amount,

This 77 Dayot Ofpboer ,20 /4

Respectfully Submitted,

243

Merwsv €. tong
#_495/4 0]

2900 University Parkway
Lawrenceville, Ga. 30043

STATE OF GEORGIA
State of Georgla Indictment #
Charges ARAFF I n 9 Cocpive
Vs. :
. , DOB._0O4/3k/ 19724

//lm)m) € -Monal - ss# 2

Defendant E Ao
g 5
5 3 35
MOTION TO SET NEW BOND E: :___f 285‘
- PO o <

COMES NOW the defendant in the above-styled matter and ,Llafﬂ)ﬁlﬂ E -Pﬁ)/l,q‘l)ﬁle&hisg o




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

tﬁe@wﬁm&mmmmt&amﬁ:ﬁ
H.5. Miall, with sdequate amount of copies to be disirbuted by the G :
GiSen, foofl Inscived parties.

& 27 &yl Ocﬂlobe,r = /9

Uervdu € . Monan
Print Name

Q9514 1D/

[.D. Number

Gwinnett County Jail
2900 University Parkway
~Lawrenceville, GA 30043
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF GWINNETT COUNTY! fHETT COURTY. GA
STATE OF GEORGIA WOEC =3 MM 11t 26

|
h

tiicHARD ALEXAKDER, CLERK
STATE OF GEORGIA :
vs. : :  Criminal #: *** /4’ 6 - 405 '&Q

MORAN VASQUEZ HERNAN-ELIAS :  Warrant(s): 14w15301

ORDER

The Court having considered defendant's motion for bond, and the matter having regularly
come before the Court, and after having heard evidence and argument of counsel, it is
he’reby ordered that the defendant's motion is DENIED.

The Court finds that the defendant is a risk to reoffend, a risk to flee the jurisdiction of the
court, and a risk to intimidate witnesses.

SO ORDERED, this é day of December, 2014.

Homorable Debra K. Turner
Judge, Gwinnett Superior Court
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF GWINNE:F,:I:;; PREES

STATE OF GEORGIA 2014 DEC 16 Aml: Sl
STATE OF GEORGIA, CRIMINAL NO. 14-B-04105-2Q RICHAI & #als/hutr

VS.
MORAN VASQUEZ HERNAN-ELIAS,

Defendant.

ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO INDICT OR DISMISS
The Defendant filed a Motion To Indict or Dismiss on December 10, 2014. Upon review of the file and
consideration of this Motion, the Court hereby DENIES same. In addition, the Court notes that the Defendant

is represented by counsel; therefore, all future pleadings and communications with the Court should be filed

by counsel.
SO ORDERED, this / ‘fday of December, 2014.
W
DEBRA K. TURNER, Judge
Gwinnett County Superior Court
cc: parties and/or counsel of record
Leran-<dies,, More
# QBRI
4> L
S, (o 53

U:WMy Documents\Court Documents\Orders\_Criminal\DENIAL OF MOTION TO INDICT OR DISMISS;Elias; 14-B-4105-2.wpd: Decernber 12,2014
{2:09pm)

7 2t R s



IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF (CxujNEH  COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA
State of Georgia Warrant # |4 -B RS - ZC{\)
Charges 1 RA EE{CR vQ
. Vs. | Cocaive -
o , | D.OB. 0926 - 9%
J:Ier\gl-w L. Monan S.S. #
Defendant =
£ = .
z I oF
O Zah
R
MOTION TO INDICT OR DISMISS o
- Co —_—
& =

-—dq .
ey

i i = -~ et
COMES NOW Jﬁma,n E. /V{O/ZA'U , the Defendant, and files this mstagi mocf-jm. ' -j' a

mooy
Pursuant to Georgia Law, the defendant, in custody more than 45 days, is entitled tg; be
Indicted or Released within 30 days of this motion filing,
This 2(, _ Dayof A/bl/EM(ot’J’ ,20 4 .
Defendant’s Attorney Respectfully Submitted,
Lawrance bLewis Horuaw €. Honrq
U(
# 99514101
2900 University Parkway

Lawrenceville, Ga. 30043




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify service of the enclosed motion to the Clerk of Superior Court,

via U.S. Mail, with adequate amount of copies to be distributed by the Clerk’s

Office, to all involved parties.

This 2 _day of povmler ,20/4 .

Defendant - Pro Se

Lhewsy €. Moraw

Print Name -
Q9514101

ID. Number

Gwinnett County Jail
2900 University Parkway
Lawrenceville, GA. 30043
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SOLICITUD PARA NOMBRAMIENTO DE ABOGADO Y DISTRITO JUDICIAL DE' GWINNETT |
DECLARACION DE RECURSOS FINANCIEROS ' .

Nombre: HKW l}«‘U E— Ll A, MD@A:F# Fecha actuat: iZ.‘ [ (D( ZD(Z{.

Direccion: Cércel de Gwinnett: [, "PWC: [ ]
A0 umvens.‘%'/ DKWy, Lawrencevi(le, &4 30043

Ciudad Estado G; A Teléfono donde se le puede llamar durante el dia

LowyenCeuiile

Teléfono donde se le puede llamar depues # de seguro social Fecha de nacimiento:

dgl_trabajo {en la noche): O 4 / 20 / [ q :?_4

indique el (o los) delitos contra usted en Gwinnett: Si sabe, escriba el niimero de citacién, de la érden, o de acusacion:

L) ks
| Delitos # del caso Delitos ># deftasoqn
g = =3
T RAFEICKING 4 - B-04105-2Q = Zak
S ERRvE o
> on2
CEE R
o L
A
Estoy en la carcel de Gwinnett Ef” PWC [ ] | Estoy en libertad con fianza [] Fecha defarresto:
9 ks | 2014

El tribunal donde estan los cargos pendientes més recientes: Tribunal Superior — graves P{ Tribunal Estatal ~ menores [ ]
Tribunal Municipal (Magistrado) por 6rdenes | ] Transito — citaciones de trafico [ ] Revocaciones de probatoria solamente

[ ] No se me ha nombrado un abogado para que me represente
{ ]He solicitado antes un abogado de oficio 0 nombrado por el tribunal por estas ofensas

[ Estoy pidiendo que se reemplace a mi abogada nombrado W]/abogado contratado, [ |
LAWREN(E LEWIS por las siguientes rasones: (Agregue més hojas si necesita):

(Nombre del abogado)
Proceso Malicioso, Lodps Sus ArfuMentos SO en mMi Contra o
UE DoferdiG’ Flante A Flecal DurAe [A PlHERA Cordz de

Fiavza .CReo es TNJUSHCGIA .

Deseo que el tribunal me conceda un abogado para que me defienda en contra de los cargos en contra mia arriba indicados.
Estoy proveyendo la informacién en esta declaracion para permitirie al tribunal determinar si califico para un abogado

Nombrado por el tribunal, quién seré pagado por el condado de Gwinnett.

Empleo Estoy desempleado He estado sin empleo desde (fecha):
p y pleado [.}-He estado sin empleo desde (fecha): 4 [,/ 70,4

L.
[#} Mi empleador es (compaiiia): # de teléfono;

2:ons brokerns 509-529-1995

[LYEl pago neto que recibo es § [ }semanal [ ]quincenal {{mensual [ ] otros como se indica abajo:

4,000

Fuentes [ 1Asistencia social [ ]Désempleo$ [ 1lIncapacidad $

de s _
ingresos [ ] Pago para sosten de los nifios §,

[ ]Retiro $, { 1Otros, $

P Soy casado(a). Mi esposo(a) recibe de pago § 230 [Hsemanal [ Jquincenal [ Jmensual [ ] otros




Y Yoteigo _22 _ nifios menores viviendo enla casa. Sus edades son: l 4 Y q -

# de olras personas que viven en ja casa
que lievan mis familiares quienes viven en la casaes de $

. Elios[ ] no son familiares mios; | ] son familiares mios. El salario

[ 1semanal -{ ]quincenal [ ] mensual-[ ]otro:

] Soy dueiio de los siguientes bienes y propiedades: (Responda cada pregunta)

T

Casafterreno [ ]si
[ }mo

Si responde si, el valor

$ Y yo debo $

BS v e e

Vehicules [ }si [ Jno

Si responde si, sus valores

Y yodebo $
Valor neto $

Botes []si [ 1no

Si responde si, sus valares

Y yo debo $
Valor neto $

Cuentas de cheques/de ahorros

’ L L
[ Isi [ ]no. Siresponde si,
el total del saldo es $

R T R AT

Valor neto $

Soy duefio de estas otras propiedad y bienes, taies como antiguedades, joyas, monedas de valor, colecciones, acciones,
bonos, etc. El valor es: -

4

Enumere las cantidades que deba por gastos no esperados o extraordinarios, pago para sostenimiento de lgs nifos y/o
cualquier otros gastos médicos. e

Yo [ }he tratado §no he tratado de contratar un

Yo puedo pagar $./,(YJ) _ para mi defensa legal.
abogado R . e

Yo entiendo y estoy de acuerdo de que sea convicto o absuelto, el condado de Gwinnett: puede requerir reembolso por ios
honorarios pagados al abogado por mi defensa, y si yo puedo, o si el tribunal determina, de que yo puedc reembolsar al
condado. Yo he leido, o me han leido, las preguntas o las declaraciones arriba mencionadas. Yo juro de que las respuestas
que he dado son ciertas y correctas. Yo también entiendo de que una respuesta falsa.a-cualquiera de las preguntas, pueden.
resultar en que se me levanten cargos de un delito por hacer tal declaracién o declaraciones falsas.

[

Firma del solicitante:

ORDEN DEL JUEZ (ORDER OF THE COURT)

Having considered the above application for appointment of counsaei & affidavit of financial resources, | find that the defendant:

Habiendo tomado en cuenta ia solicitud arriba indicada para nombramiento de un abogado, y declaracidn de ios recursos financieros, Yo he decidido de que e}
acusado

[ ] is{ }is not Indigent by the guidelines of the Indigent Defense Counse} of Georgla & appropriate court rules

[ ] es indigente [ ] no es indigente.de acuerdo a los reglamentos de Abogados para Defensa de-los Indigentes de Georgia y los reglamentos apropiados del
tibunal - : o -

(1 is[ lis not entitied to have appointed counsel on his or her behalf
[ ] tiene derecho { ] notiene derecho para que se ie nombre un abogado

So ordered, this day of 20 . : ] '
Judge, { ] Superior{ | State { ] Magistrate Court

Ordenado el de de 20

Juez | }Superior{ }Estatal [ ]} Municipal {Magistrado)

c.\myfiles\forms\apptattyspanish. MAG FORM 143; January 2004




IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF GWINNETT

STATE OF GEORGIA
STATE OF GEORGIA, z.
CRIMINAL ACTION K
FILE # 14-B-04105-2Q
VS.

MORAN VASQUEZ HERNANELIAS,
a/k/a HERAN GLIASMORAN,

Defendant.

ORDER SEALING RECORDS
On January 9, 2015, the Defendant forwarded a letter to the Court expressing concern regarding the
representation provided by his counsel of record, Lawrence Lewis, and he also provided muttiple letters that
he had received from Mr. Lewis. Any issues regarding the representation provided by Mr. Lewis were
resolved at the time of arraignment in Criminal Action File NO. 14-B-4840-2. The Court has determined that

the letters from Mr. Lewis to the Defendant should not be a matter of public record at this time: therefore, the

Defendant's January 9, 2015, letter to the Court and all attachments thereto are hereby sealed until this Court

orders otherwise.

SO ORDERED, this £Zdlay of February, 2015,

DEBRA K. TURNER, Judge
Gwinnett County Superior Court

cc: parties and/or counsel of record

U:Wy Doct ourt Doct

Orders\_CriminahOrder Sealing Records;Moran; 14-8-4105-2Q.wpd: February 12, 2015 (1:00pm)
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APPLICATION FOR APPOINTED COUNSEL GWINNETT JUDICIAL
& AFFIDAVIT OF FINANCIAL RESOURCES CIRCUIT

Name /’IZE/?/,UA’N é/,‘gs MOMI/U Today's date: S/S/ZO/S

Address: p4Gwinnett Jail; [ | PWC;

City LA\_U E—E/\)C,EL“( HE State G)A Telephone day 5Oq _ 5 36) _?q qs

Telephone night Social Security # DOB C/,/
O 26(197

(3 L4
List the Gwinnett County offense(s) against you: List the citation, warrant, indictment or accusation mfg']beragf knogg}}
Offense(s) Case # Offense(s) , SCaseyff =

A
-

oy | S = ERy
TRAEE KNG [4B=040S-2 5= Fed
~ x5 ops
é'-—::-——gbg
5 =g

[ ] Iam in pTthe Gwinnett jail [ ] PWC. [ 1! am released on bond. Arrest date: q /[ /20(4

The court in which the most current charges are pending: [1/]‘§uperior Ct.-felony [ ] State Ct.- misdemeanor [
] Magistrate Ct. -- warrants [ ] Recorder's - traffic tickets. [ ] Probation Revocation only

[M/No attorney has been appointed to represent me.
[ ]1have applied for appointed counsel before on these offense(s).

[ ]1am seeking a replacement of my [ ] appointed [ 1retained attorney

for the following reasons: (Attach additional sheets, as necessary): T KnaU—t 00,” /_(_ b_e dom&bae

; ¥ ‘ | '
Eﬁ;’oﬁ az‘;/- E&A;mci;e y QQWZ ™) Qfﬁwgh Brift) scoft DrAke)

Rob et treeniy

éqLda, ,
o4 )

I want the court to provide me with an attorney to defend me against the above charges. | am providing the
information in this affidavit to permit the court to determine If | qualify for a court appointed atto rney, who would be paid

by Gwinnett County.

Employment fam unemployed. | have been unemployed since (date): 6) //(p/ 80/4

[ 1 Myemployeris S’éqq Telephone #:
< PYLkes.

[ ] My take home pay is $ per[ ]Jweek[ ]12weeks[ Jmonth[ }]other, as follows:

Sources of [ Jwelfare, $ [ Junemployment, $ [ 1disability, $
income

[ ]retirement, $ [ ]child support, § [ Jother, $

m married. My spouse's take home pay is $ % per [TWeek [ ]2 weeks [ Imonth[ }other:

[ 1lhave Z minor children living in my home. They are ages: q—— /C{—

(#) other persons live in my home. They[ ]are not related to me; [ )are related to me. The take home pay of

relatives living in my home is $ per{ ]Jweek|[ ])2weeks[ Jmonth [ ]other

| own the following assets & property: (Answer EACH question).

W:\Magforms & C\MyFiles\Forms\App for appointed counse!l & Affidavit of financial resources Mag.20-02

—




| Homefland { Jyes [ ] no. Motor vehicles [ ] yes [ ] no. Boats [ J]yes[ 1no Checking/Savings accounts
If yes, the value is If yes, their value is if yes, their value is [ lyes [ ] no. If yes, the total
$ $ $ of all balancesis $
&lowed &lowe$ &lowe$
net value net value $ net vaiue §

| own these other assets & properties, such as antiques, jewelry, coins, collectibles, stocks, bonds, etc.. Their value is:

List the amounts you owe for any extraordinary or unusual living expenses, child support payments and/or medical
expenses.

I[ ]have [Aﬂave not tried to hire an attorney. | can pay $ (,m 0D for my legal defense.

| understand and agree that whether | am convicted or acquitted, Gwinnett County may seek reimbursement for
attorney's fees paid on my behalf, if [ am able, or if a court determines that | am able to reimburse the county. Ihave
read, or had read to me, the above questions and statements. | swear that the answers { have given are frue and
correct. |also understand thata false answer to any questlon herein may result in my being charged with a crime for

making such false statement(s).

Signature of Applicant:

ORDER OF THE COURT

Having considered the above application for appointment of counsel & affidavit of financial resources, | find that
the defendant

[ lis[ 1is notindigent by the guidelines of the indigent Defense Counsel of Georgia & appropriate court rules;

[ lis [ ]is not entitled to have appointed counsel on his/her behalf.

So ordered, this day of .20

Judge, [ ] Superior [ ] State [ ] Magistrate Court.

W:\Magforms & C:\MyFiles\Forms\App for Appointed counse! & Affidavit of financial resources Mag. 20-03
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"IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF. GWIWMNETT
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T OF GWINNETT COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

b 'W"THE. QUPERIOR COUR
case wo. 14-B-0HOS -2

CTATE SF AEORGIA
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THIS FORM IS TO BE COMPLETED ONLY BY AN AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL AT
THE INSTITUTION WHERE THE INMATE PLAINTIFF IS PRESENTLY
INCARCERATED, OR HIS /HER DESIGNEE.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the Plaintiff herein, #ﬁ/”/%m - E’ﬁ al, /”00?/1,

has an average monthly balance for the last twel}e,mnths of $ BQ/ é ' (f 3 on
socount at the GWINNETT COUHTY (o months

institution where confined. (If not

confined for a full twelve fhonths, specify the number of months confined. Then compute
average monthly balance on that number of months.) / O mo /D%,( —_
I further certify that Plaintiff likewise has the following securities according to the records of

saild aluaam -
S GWINNETT COUNTY
institution:  DETENTIOR CENIER

| Cleocpita, Puncecss, / 0/ 0/ //ﬁ"

Author@ Officer of Institution - Date

'NOTE: Please attach a copy of the prisoner's inmate

account of the last 12 months, or the period of
incarceration (whichever is less).

Administrative Office of the Courts (Revised 02-10-09) 14] HC-2




> Date :10/01/2015

‘ Account Activity Ledger Time :13:25

. From: 10/01/2014 To: 07/30/2015

‘ Trx Batch Trx Balance

Comment Date Time /Inv # Trx# Type Invoice Deposit Withdrawal  Forward
ID 99514101 Name HERNAN-ELIAS, MORAN Bliock ADM Previous Balance 25.96
SmartDep. amada mart 10/04/2014 20:30 B#221462 988372 D 100.00 125.96
Sales Transaction 10/06/2014 12:42 1#225982 I 87.15 38.81
Sales Transaction 10/13/2014 12:45 I#227397 I 36.92 1.89
SmartDep. amada mart 10/19/2014 08:02 B#224125 1000212 D 40.00 41.89
Sales Transaction 10/20/2014 12:45 T#228282 I 33.69 8.20
SmartDep. amada mart 10/25/2014 20:32 B#225376 1006184 D 60.00 68.20
Sales Transaction 10/27/2014 12:47 I1#229723 I 55.48 12.72
Kiosk dep. NICOLE 10/27/2014 19:19 B#225923 1008640 D 97.25 109.97
Sales Transaction 11/03/2014 12:43 1#231361 I 58.02 51.95
Sales Transaction 11/10/2014 12:40 I#233327 I 51.62 0.33
SmartDep. amada mart 11/15/2014 21:05 B#229431 1024646 D 50.00 50.33
Sales Transaction 11/17/2014 12:36 I#234629 I 49.50 0.83
SmartDep. amada mart 11/22/2014 20:35 B#230751 1030920 D 70.00 70.83
Sales Transaction 11/24/2014 12:40 I#236105 I 60.64 10.19
SmartDep. amada mart 11/29/2014 20:36 B#232065 1036408 D 60.00 70.19
Sales Transaction 12/01/2014 12:45 I#236724 I 59.70 10.49
SmartDep. amada mart 12/06/2014 23:07 B#233448 1042392 D 50.00 60.49
Sales Transaction 12/08/2014 12:42 1#238626 I 60.31 0.18
SmartDep. amada mart 12/13/2014 19:52 B#234619 1048064 D 70.00 70.18
Sales Transaction 12/15/2014 12:40 I#239274 I 70.13 0.05
SmartDep. amada mart 12/20/2014 21:38 B#235896 1053938 D 60.00 60.05
Sales Transaction 12/22/2014 12:36 1#240624 I 59.29 0.76
SmartDep. amada mart 12/27/2014 20:09 B#237249 1059224 D 50.00 50.76
Sales Transaction 12/29/2014 12:38 I1#242595 I 50.05 0.71
SmartDep. amada mart 01/03/2015 18:39 B#238253 1064054 D 60.00 60.71
Sales Transaction 01/05/2015 12:53 I#243437 I 60.60 0.11
SmartDep. amada mart 01/10/2015 22:10 B#239547 1070158 D 50.00 50.11
Sales Transaction 01/12/2015 12:51 T#244259 I 49.69 0.42
SmartDep. amada mart 01/17/2015 20:41 B#240648 1075678 D 50.00 50.42
Sales Transaction 01/19/2015 12:38 I#245549 I 50.32 0.10
SmartDep. amada mart 01/24/2015 20:41 B#241773 1081250 D 30.00 30.10
Sales Transaction 01/26/2015 12:45 1#246771 I 29.85 0.25
SmartDep. amada mart 01/31/2015 20:56 B#243102 1087244 D 40.00 40.25
Sales Transaction 02/02/2015 13:04 I#248360 I 39.87 0.38
SmartDep. amada mart 02/08/2015 07:56 B#244536 1093990 D 60.00 60.38
Sales Transaction 02/09/2015 12:37 I#249364 I 59.83 0.55
SmartDep. amada mart 02/14/2015 21:42 B#245881 1099950 D 50.00 50.55
Sales Transaction 02/16/2015 12:50 I#251626 I 50.51 0.04
SmartDep. amada mart 02/21/2015 20:33 B#247064 1105578 D 60.00 60.04
Sales Transaction 02/23/2015 12:47 I#252005 I 59.67 0.37
SmartDep. amada mart 02/28/2015 20:08 B#248214 1111506 D 50.00 50.37
Sales Transaction 03/02/2015 12:53 T#253649 I 50.04 0.33
SmartDep. amada mart 03/08/2015 10:09 B#249760 1118258 D 60.00 60.33
Sales Transaction 03/09/2015 12:50 I#254912 I 58.54 1.79
SmartDep. amada mart 03/14/2015 18:24 B#251083 1124168 D 60.00 61.79
Sales Transaction 03/16/2015 12:55 I1#256324 I 60.76 1.03
Pace 1



Account Activity Ledger
From: 10/01/2014 To: 07/30/2015

Date

Time

:10/01/2015
:13:25

Trx Batch Trx Balance
Comment Date Time /Inv # Trx# Type Invoice Deposit Withdrawal Forward
ID 99514101 Name HERNAN-ELIAS, MORAN Block ADM Previous Balance 1.03
SmartDep. amada mart 03/21/2015 22:40 B#252477 1130540 D 50.00 51.03
Sales Transaction 03/23/2015 13:06 I#257889 I 50.82 0.21
SmartDep. amada mart 03/28/2015 21:42 B#253850 1136502 D 50.00 50.21
Sales Transaction 03/30/2015 12:48 I#258939 I 50.16 0.05
SmartDep. amada mart 04/05/2015 16:42 B#255442 1143478 D 50.00 50.05
Sales Transaction 04/06/2015 12:55 1#260491 I 49.72 0.33
SmartDep. amada mart 04/11/2015 21:28 B#256578 1148614 D 50.00 50.33
Sales Transaction 04/13/2015 12:55 I#261972 I 48.22 2.11
SmartDep. amada mart 04/19/2015 09:41 B#258018 1155006 D 50.00 52.11
Sales Transaction 04/20/2015 13:00 I#262937 I 51.91 0.20
SmartDep. amada mart 04/25/2015 20:11 B#259373 1160604 D 50.00 50.20
Sales Transaction 04/27/2015 12:46 T#264405 I 50.17 0.03
SmartDep. amada mart 05/02/2015 19:27 B#260778 1166296 D 60.00 60.03
Sales Transaction 05/04/2015 12:36 I#265940 I 57.87 2.16
SmartDep. amada mart 05/09/2015 21:13 B#262310 1172240 D 70.00 72.16
Sales Transaction 05/11/2015 12:50 I#266840 I 72.09 0.07
SmartDep. amada mart 05/16/2015 20:13 B#263778 1178354 D 60.00 60.07
Sales Transaction 05/18/2015 12:48 I#268229 I 59.86 0.21
Sales Transaction 05/20/2015 08:16 I#269261 C -0.80 1.01
SmartDep. amada mart 05/23/2015 22:44 B#265209 1184150 D 60.00 61.01
Sales Transaction 05/25/2015 12:41 T#269667 I 60.90 0.11
SmartDep. amada mart 05/30/2015 21:00 B#266541 1189586 D 70.00 70.11
Sales Transaction 06/01/2015 12:54 T#271137 I 69.57 0.54
SmartDep. amada mart 06/06/2015 21:35B#267946 1195504 D 60.00 60.54
Sales Transaction 06/08/2015 12:50 14272866 I 60.34 0.20
SmartDep. amada mart 06/14/2015 09:47 B#269467 1201578 D 60.00 60.20
Sales Transaction 06/15/2015 18:48 I#273448 I 60.14 0.06
SmartDep. amada mart 06/20/2015 20:36 B#270793 1207090 D 50.00 50.06
Sales Transaction 06/22/2015 12:58 I#275571 I 50.01 0.05
SmartDep. amada mart 06/27/2015 21:37 B#272190 1212918 D 50.00 50.05
Sales Transaction 06/29/2015 13:53 I#276677 I 49.96 0.09
SmartDep. amada mart 07/04/2015 19:06 B#273578 1218432 D 50.00 50.09
Released 07/06/2015 07/06/2015 00:22 B#273930 1219905 W -50.09 0.00
Deposits 38 ForS$ 2,167.25
Withdraws 1 Fors -50.09
Invoices 40 Fors$ 2,143.12
Savings Balance $ 0.00
Bond Balance $ 0.00
Page 2




" . ) "
RO Main Balance Transactions ou
Transactions From 7/31/2015 12:00 AM to 10/1/2015 11:59 PM
99514101 : HERNAN-ELIAS, MORAN V
GCDCF 219B

Main Balance: $0.00
Receipt Date Type Comment Amount
101977 9/24/2015 Open OPENING ACCOUNT $0.00

%M% popeta Ponteefa
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